
 

    Presented by Michael C. Murphy, Director, Fiscal Auditing 
 

 
This program will discuss the process of counting kids on the September count day and the information 
required to be entered in KIDS (Kansas Individual Data on Students) for funding purposes.   
 

Sites are now accepting reservations.  
To guarantee adequate seating is available, please contact the person listed below to register the number 
attending from your district.  There is no registration fee.  All facilities are air-conditioned and a light jacket or 
sweater may be helpful. Sites may offer snacks and drinks.   

 

When and Where? 
 

September 2, 2014 Kansas City USD 500 –Central Office – 2010 N 59th Street 
8 am – 11 am Contact –Susan Westfahl, 913-279-2232 or Bridgette.Desmet@kckps.org 
     
September 2, 2014 Olathe USD 233 – Boardroom – 14160 Black Bob Road, Olathe 
1 pm – 4 pm  Contact – Jean Katzer,   jkatzerec@olatheschools.org 
     
September 3, 2014 Greenbush – Southeast Kansas Education Service Center – 947 W. 47 Hwy, Girard 
8:30 am – 11:30 am Contact – Lisa McAtee 620-724-6281 lisa.mcatee@greenbush.org   
 or click here to register  
     
September 4, 2014 Augusta USD 402 – Administrative Office – Boardroom – 2345 Greyhound Drive 
8:30 am – 11:30 am Additional parking is available north of district office in St. James Church’s northeast lot. 
 Contact – Connie Hummel – 316-775-5484 or chummel@usd402.com    
     
September 4, 2014 Maize USD 266- Maize High School, Lecture Hall – 11600 W 45th North  
1 pm – 4 pm Access on south end of high school, parking available east of school.  

- PLEASE DO NOT PARK ALONG SOUTH DRIVE, USED FOR BUSSES ONLY 
 Contact – Steve Williams, swilliams@usd266.com  316-350-2022 
     
September 5, 2014 Salina – Smoky Hill Education Service Center – 605 E. Crawford 
9 am – Noon Contact – Susan Phillips – 785-825-9185 register@smokyhill.org  
     
September 8, 2014 Hiawatha High School Auditorium – 600 Red Hawk Drive 
9 am – Noon Contact – Kay Schultz – 785-742-2266 or kschultz@usd415.org  
     
September 9, 2014 Topeka – USD 437 – Auburn – Washburn District Office – 5928 SW 53rd  
9 am – Noon Contact – Denise Taylor – 785-339-4031 or tayloden@usd437.net 
     
September 10, 2014 Oakley – Northwest Kansas Educational Service Center – 703 West 2nd 
8:30 am – 11:30 am Contact – Trish Runkle –785-672-3125 or trunkle@nkesc.org 
     
September 11, 2014 Cimarron USD 102 – Cimarron High School – 400 N. 5th 
9 am – Noon Contact – Jessica Nothern – 620-855-7743 or jnothern@cimarronschools.net 
     
September 12, 2014 Hutchinson – ESSDACK – 1500 E. 11th, Hutchinson 
9 am – Noon Contact – Pam Misunas– 620-663-9566 or pamm@essdack.org 
 
State Department of Education - Mike Murphy, Director, Fiscal Auditing:  mmurphy@ksde.org  (785) 296-4976  www.ksde.org  
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